Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J)

0194-2493309 (S)

Website:

jksmg.gov.in

Fax: 0191-2565105(J) 0194-2490473(S)

E-mail: dirsmg@gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Directorate of State Motor Garages Department

Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu

Subject:- Administrative Inspection of Regional Offices of SMG Department.

ORDER No: 65 -DSMG of 2022 \8 : 02 : 2022 **DATED:**

In supersession of this office Order No. 269-DSMG of 2021 dated 24-07-2021, sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of committee comprising of the following officers to conduct Administrative Inspection of both the offices of Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department Kashmir and Jammu from the date shown against each:-

S. No.	Name of Officers	Designation	For Kashmir Division	For Jammu Division
01.	N.A.Mattoo	Administrative Officer	07-03-2022	09-05-2022
02.	P.K.Bhat	Accounts Officer	to	to
03.	Shakeel Ahmad Bhat	Section Officer	18-03-2022	20-05-2022
04.	Waris Rehman Khan	Head Assistant		

It is enjoined upon both the Deputy Directors of this Department to keep all the records of their respective offices ready for Administrative inspection to be conducted by the committee.

State Motor Garages Department

No. RCD-115/ 4459-64 /DSMG

Copy to the:-

- 01. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Transport Department, J&K Jammu for favour of kind information.
- 02. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Kashmir/Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 03. Concerned Officers/Officials for information and necessary action.
- 04. Incharge Website, Direction office, SMG Department, J&K for information and necessary action.
- 05.O.B. File.